NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING

ROSS TOWNSHIP

KALAMAZOO COUNTY, MICHIGAN

To: The residents and property owners of Ross Township, Kalamazoo County, Michigan, and any other interested parties.

Please take notice that a special meeting of the Ross Township Board will be held on Wednesday, November 29, 2017 at 3:00 p.m. at the Ross Township Hall located at 12086 M-89 within the Township for the following purposes:

- 1. Road Improvement SAD Update.
- 2. Resolution to partially vacate Road Improvement SAD No. 1 Roll to make certain corrections.

This notice is posted in compliance with the Open Meetings Act, Public Act 267 of 1976, as amended, (MCL 41.72a(2)(3)) and the Americans With Disabilities Act. The Ross Township Board will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as signers for the hearing impaired and audio recordings of printed materials being considered at the meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting or public hearing upon notice to the Ross Township Board. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Township Board by writing or calling the following: Norm Kellogg, Township Clerk.

Dated:November 27, 2017	
	Norm Kellogg, Township Clerk
Proof of 1	Posting
This is to certify that I posted a true copy of this the Ross Township's web address: www.ross-t 4:00 /p.m. A true copy of this notice is M-89, Richland, Michigan 49083.	township.us on November _27th, 2017 at

Norm Kellogg, Township Clerk 12086 M-89 Richland, MI 49083 Phone (269) 731-4888